State

Rhode Island
Hawaii

Dist of Columbia
South Carolina
North Dakota
Nevada
Montana
South Dakota
Puerto Rico
Texas
Wisconsin
Louisiana
New Mexico
Massachusetts
Connecticut
lllinois
Kansas
Maryland
Washington
Delaware
Vermont
Arizona
Alabama
Nebraska
New Hampshire
Missouri
Minnesota
Arkansas
Oregon
Florida
Pennsylvania
Colorado
Virginia
California
Oklahoma
Wyoming
West Virginia
Michigan
Tennessee
Alaska

New Jersey
Mississippi
Ohio

Idaho

Maine

North Carolina
New York
lowa

Indiana
Georgia
Kentucky
Utah

National

Deaths

84
119
47
1,053
97
381
269
180
518
3,823
803
907
449
459
325
1,420
507
661
658
124
78
1,132
1,038
307
127
1,208
657
640
436
3,136
1,614
743
914
4,088
739
176
439
1,277
1,177
89
771
885
1,418
264
216
1,576
1,530
405
792
1,524
915
328

43,523

2002

Alcohol-Related

46
47
24
549
49
165
126
92
241
1,810
360
427
219
224
144
653
227
276
299
50
27
489
410
117
50
518
256
241
180
1,279
649
314
379
1,628
251
67
179
494
485
37
281
335
558
91
50
592
482
137
262
533
302
71

17,772

54.8%
39.5%
51.1%
52.1%
50.5%
43.3%
46.8%
51.1%
46.5%
47.3%
44.8%
47.1%
48.8%
48.8%
44.3%
46.0%
44.8%
41.8%
45.4%
40.3%
34.6%
43.2%
39.5%
38.1%
39.4%
42.9%
39.0%
37.7%
41.3%
40.8%
40.2%
42.3%
41.5%
39.8%
34.0%
38.1%
40.8%
38.7%
41.2%
41.6%
36.4%
37.9%
39.4%
34.5%
23.1%
37.6%
31.5%
33.8%
33.1%
35.0%
33.0%
21.6%

40.8%

Deaths
104
135

67
968
105
368
262
203
493

3,675
848
894
439
462
294
1,453
471
649
600
142
69
1,120
1,001
293
127
1,232
657
627
512
3,169
1,577
632
943
4,215
668
165
394
1,283
1,193

95
747
871

1,277
293
207
1,531
1,491
441
834
1,603
928
309

43,136

2003

Alcohol-Related

57
72
34
488
52
182
128
98
233
1,709
387
406
198
207
131
639
206
281
259
60
29
470
415
121
52
504
267
254
207
1,274
618
246
364
1,626
255
62
148
481
447
35
275
320
467
107
75
554
529
145
262
488
276
46

17,246

54.8%
53.3%
50.7%
50.4%
49.5%
49.5%
48.9%
48.3%
47.3%
46.5%
45.6%
45.4%
45.1%
44.8%
44.6%
44.0%
43.7%
43.3%
43.2%
42.3%
42.0%
42.0%
41.5%
41.3%
40.9%
40.9%
40.6%
40.5%
40.4%
40.2%
39.2%
38.9%
38.6%
38.6%
38.2%
37.6%
37.6%
37.5%
37.5%
36.8%
36.8%
36.7%
36.6%
36.5%
36.2%
36.2%
35.5%
32.9%
31.4%
30.4%
29.7%
14.9%

40.0%



